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DIVIDEND DISTRIBUTION TABLE OF TURK TELEKOMUNIKASYON A.S. FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012 (TL) (*)

IPaid / Issued Capital

3,500,000,000

2,114,250,481

|If there is information about privilege in dividend distribution in accordance with the AocA

DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

Profit for Tax the Year

Tax Expenses (-) (*)

Net Profit for the Period (=)
Prior Years' Losses (-)

First Legal Reserves (-)

NET DISTRIBUTABLE PROFIT (=)

Donations made during the year (+)

Net disributable profit including donations that is the

base of calculation of first legal reserves

First Dividend
- Cash
- Share
- Total

Dividend paid to preference shares

Dividend paid to the Board Member
Dividend paid to redeemed share owners

Second Dividend

Second Legal Reserves

Status Reserves

Special Reserves

EXTRA ORDINARY RESERVES

Other Distributable Sources
-Prior Years' Profits
-Extra Ordinary Reserves

-Other Distributable Reserves in accordance with

legislation

(3-9)

((5SR-6SR)*0,05)
(5-6-7)

(8+9)

(10*the minimum
rate determined by
CMB)

(Amount of the
dividend for
privileged
shareholders in
accordance with
the articles of
Association)

((11+12+13+14+15
+20)-(H4*0,05))/10

5-
(6+7+11+12+13+14
+15+16+17+18)

Acc. to CMB

Acc. to Statutory
Records (SR)

3,410,380,126

3,656,617,067

773,272,321

660,803,929

2,637,107,805

2,995,813,137

0

0

0

0

2,637,107,805

2,995,813,137

36,141,309

2,673,249,113

534,649,823

1,878,630,000

223,827,982

(*) Prepared based on 100 % dividend pay-out assumption. Since, CMB has not published 2012 profit distribution guidance,
2012 dividend amount is calculated in accordence with prior year dividend distribution guidance.



